

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0664 Version: 2 Name: 6/20/11 DRB Application Fee

Type: Resolution/Public Hearing Status: Passed
File created: 6/20/2011 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/5/2011 Final action: 7/5/2011
Enactment date: 7/5/2011 Enactment #: R-11-285

Title: Resolution to Establish a Fee for Design Review Board Applications

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/5/2011	1	City Council		
7/5/2011	2	City Council	Amended	Pass
7/5/2011	2	City Council	Approved as Amended	Pass
6/20/2011	1	City Council	Held and Closed	
6/20/2011	1	City Council		
6/20/2011	1	City Council	Postponed	Pass

Resolution to Establish a Fee for Design Review Board Applications

ORD-11-07 establishes a Design Review Board and outlines the process for the Board's review of site-planned projects in the downtown. The ordinance also requires a mailed notice of Design Review Board meetings.

Planning staff will provide support to the Design Review Board by assembling application materials, sending out notice, and assisting with completion of the Board's final report. To cover staff costs associated with a Design Review Board application, Planning recommends that a \$1,000.00 application fee be established. This fee will cover estimated mailing costs of \$500.00 and approximately 5 hours of staff time.

Approval of this resolution will add the Design Review Board application fee to the Community Services fee schedule, effective immediately.

Prepared by: Wendy Rampson, Planning Manager

Reviewed by: Sumedh Bahl, Community Services Administrator

Whereas, City Council approved ORD-11-07 establishing a Design Review Board and outlining an application process for projects which must be reviewed by the Design Review Board;

Whereas, A new application fee is necessary to cover the costs of the mailing of required notices and Planning staff time; and

Whereas, City Council held a public hearing on June 20, 2011 to receive public comments on the

File #: 11-0664, Version: 2

proposed new fee;

RESOLVED, That a new Design Review Board application fee of \$500.00 be added to the Community Services fee schedule, effective immediately; and

RESOLVED, That City Council authorize the City Administrator to take necessary administrative actions to implement this resolution.

As Amended by Ann Arbor City Council on July 5, 2011.